09-18-2001



101846836 RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR PALENTS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Attention: Assignment Division

Please record the attached original documents or copy there

(1) Conveying Party(ies): Richard A. Cloyd and Thomas C. Bryan

(2) Receiving Party(ies): National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Washington, D.C. 20546

(3) Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: August 8, 2001

(4) Application Number: NASA Case No.: MFS-31616-1
Application Title: Passive Ball Capture Joint

pplication rule. Passive ball capture dollic

This document is being filed together with a new patent application for letters patent. The

execution date of the application is: August 8, 2001

(5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Attn: LS01/James J. McGroary

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

(6) Total number of applications involved: 1(One)

(7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

(8) Deposit account number: 14-0116

(9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. This cover sheet consists of one page.

8/28/2001

(Date)

Respectfully,

James J. McGroary

Registration No. 38,960

Enclosure(s):

NASA FORM 430

ADDITIONAL COPY OF THIS FORM

09/17/2001 DBYRNE 00000172 140116 09949408

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012156 FRAME: 0527



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Passive Ball Capture Joint					
Inventor(s):	Richard A. Cloyd and Thomas C. Bryan					
NASA Case No.:	MFS-31616-1	Application No.*:		_ Filing Da	ate*:	
	ties to this Assignment iter Government), as re					
WHEREAS, the mal	king of this Assignmen	t and Agreement	is in accordance with	37 CFR Pari	t 501; and	
	lersigned inventor(s) he above-entitled inventi	· ·	d, on the date(s) indic	ated below,	an application for United	
 Assign to the America, its territorie 	, in consideration of er Government my (our) es and possessions, ar nuation or divisional ap	full and exclusive nd my (our) entire	right in and to said in right, title and interes	vention withi t in and to sa	in the United States of aid application, and any	
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordar nonexclusive, irrevo	nce with 37 CFR 501.90 cable, royalty-free lice	ng rights of priority to file an applicati (d), and such righ nse in the invention	runder the Internation on in any foreign cour ts will be subject to the on with power to grant	al Convention try, I (we) me reservation licenses for	on of Paris (1883), as nay request rights in that n to the Government of a	
information to, and (interest transferred	by this Assignment and	manner with the 0 d Agreement.	Government in order to	o allow the C	Government to protect any	
*4. Authorize an above when require	•	s of record in the a	application to insert the	e applicatior	n number and filing date	
Richard	a. Clad		8/8/01		8/8/01	
(Signature of Inventor,		(Date Assignment Execut	ed) (Da	te Application Executed)	
Richard A. Cloyd		9053 Sug	ar Tree Trail, Huntsvil	lle, AL 3580	02 USA	
(Inventor's Typed Nan	1e)	(Mailing Ac	ldress - Including Country	()		
Yhan Cf)		8/8/01		2/8/01	
(Signature of Inventor,	3 mg		Date Assignment Execut	ed) (Da	te Application Executed)	
Thomas C. Bryan		12005 Bra	anscomb Road, Hunts	ville, AL 35	5803 USA	
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)		ldress - Including Country			
(Signature of Inventor,)	(Date Assignment Execut	ed) (Da	te Application Executed)	

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 09/04/2001

(Inventor's Typed Name)

PATENT REEL: 012156 FRAME: 0528